Northern Kentucky Middle School Athletic Association
2017 Football Schedule

**Revised 6-2-16
Large Schools
Campbell County
Summit View
Twenhofel
Turkeyfoot
Woodland

Wednesday, August 23

Campbell v. Tichenor
Newport v. Campbell 7th
Brossart v. Turkeyfoot 7th
CovCath v. Holmes 7th

Wednesday, August 30

Campbell 7th v. Holmes 7th

Turkeyfoot 7th v. Twenhofel 7th

Wednesday, September 6

Campbell v. Twenhofel
Campbell 7th v. Twenhofel 7th
Holmes v. Walton

Holmes 7th v. Woodland 7th
Bracken v. CovCath

Ludlow v. Turkeyfoot 7th

Medium Schools

Beechwood

Holmes
Sharp
Tichenor

Walton Verona

Location

Newport
Newport
CovCath
CovCath

Twenhofel
Twenhofel

Campbell
Campbell
Walton
Walton
Ludlow
Ludlow

Small Schools
Bishop Brossart
Bracken County

Ludlow
Newport

Time Thursday, August 24
5:30 Summit View v. Walton
7:00  Turkeyfoot v. Beechwood
5:30 Twenhofel v. Holmes
7:00 Woodland v. Sharp
Bracken v. Twenhofel 7th
Ludlow v. Woodland 7th
Thursday, August 31
5:30 Campbell v. Summit View
7:00  Turkeyfoot v. Twenhofel
Woodland v. Beechwood
Holmes v. Sharp
Tichenor v. Walton
Brossart v. Bracken
Ludlow v. Newport
CovCath v. Woodland 7th
Thursday, September 7
7:00 Summit View v. Woodland
5:30  Turkeyfoot v. Tichenor
7:00 Sharp v. Beechwood
5:30  Brossart v. Newport
5:30
7:00

7th Grade

Covington Catholic-7th

Campbell-7th
Holmes-7th
Turkeyfoot-7th
Twenhofel-7th
Woodland-7th

Location

Walton
Walton
Twenhofel
Ludlow
Twenhofel
Ludlow

Newport
Tichenor
Beechwood
Bracken
Tichenor
Bracken
Newport
Beechwood

Summit View
Summit View
Sharp
Sharp

7:00
5:30
7:00
7:00
5:30
7:00

5:30
5:30
7:00
6:00
7:00
7:30
7:00
5:30

7:00
5:30
7:00
5:30



Wednesday, September 13

Wednesday, September 20

Campbell v. Holmes Campbell
Brossart v. Campbell 7th Campbell

Wednesday, September 27

Wednesday, October 4

7:00
5:30

Thursday, September 14

Campbell v. Turkeyfoot
Summit View v. Sharp

Holmes v. Tichenor

Twenhofel v. Woodland
Walton v. Beechwood

Brossart v. Ludlow

Bracken v. Holmes 7th
Newport v. CovCath

Campbell 7th v. Turkeyfoot 7th
Twenhofel 7th v. Woodland 7th

Thursday, September 21

Summit View v. Twenhofel
Turkeyfoot v. Woodland

Sharp v. Walton

Tichenor v. Beechwood

Bracken v. Newport

Ludlow v. CovCath

Holmes 7th v. Twenhofel 7th
Turkeyfoot 7th v. Woodland 7th

Thursday, September 28

Campbell v. Woodland
Summit View v. Turkeyfoot
Twenhofel v. Walton

Holmes v. Beechwood

Sharp v. Tichenor

Bracken v. Ludlow

Newport v. Twenhofel 7th
Holmes 7th v. Turkeyfoot 7th
Brossart v. CovCath

Campbell 7th v. Woodland 7th

Thursday, October 5

Campbell v. Walton
Summit View v. Beechwood
Turkeyfoot v. Holmes
Twenhofel v. Sharp
Woodland v. Tichenor
Brossart v. Twenhofel 7th
Bracken v. Woodland 7th
Ludlow v. Campbell 7th
Newport v. Holmes 7th
CovCath v. Turkeyfoot 7th

Dixie 9/16
Newport
Holmes
Woodland
Beechwood
Beechwood
Holmes
Newport
Dixie 9/16
Woodland

Twenhofel
Woodland
Bracken
Tichenor
Bracken
Tichenor
Twenhofel
Woodland

Woodland
Summit View
Walton
Tichenor
Tichenor
Bracken
Walton
Summit View
Bracken
Woodland

Ludlow
Beechwood
Dixie 10/7
Sharp
Woodland
Sharp
Woodland
Ludlow
Beechwood
Dixie 10/7

11:30
5:30
7:00
7:00
7:30
6:00
5:30
7:00

10:00
5:30

7:00
7:00
5:30
7:00
7:00
5:30
5:30
5:30

5:30
7:00
7:00
5:30
7:00
7:00
5:30
5:30
5:30
7:00

5:30
7:30
11:30
7:00
7:00
5:30
5:30
7:00
6:00
10:00



Wednesday, October 11

7th Grade Semi-Finals

Wednesday, October 18

7th Grade Championship

TBD

TBD

7:00

7:00

Saturday, October 14

Small School
Hlv. #4
#2 v. #3

Medium
Hlv. H#4
H#2 v. #3

Large School

#1lv. #4
#2 v. #3

Saturday, October 21

Medium School Championship
Large School Championship
Small School Championship

Newport
Newport

Beechwood
Beechwood

Woodland
Woodland

Holmes
Holmes
Holmes

6:00
7:30

6:00
7:30

6:00
7:30

4:00
6:00
8:00






