Northern Kentucky Middle School Athletic Association

2017 Football Schedule

**Revised 6-2-16

Ludlow v. Turkeyfoot 7th

**Revised 6-2-16						
Large Schools	Medium Schools		Small Schools	7th Grade		
Campbell County	Beechwood		Bishop Brossart	Covington Catholic-7th		
Summit View	Holmes		Bracken County	Campbell-7th		
Twenhofel	Sharp		Ludlow	Holmes-7th		
Turkeyfoot	Tichenor		Newport	Turkeyfoot-7th		
Woodland	Walton Verona			Twenhofel-7th		
				Woodland-7th		
Wednesday, August 23	<u>Location</u>	<u>Time</u>	Thursday, August 24	<u>Location</u>	<u>Time</u>	
Campbell v. Tichenor	Newport	5:30	Summit View v. Walton	Walton	7:00	
Newport v. Campbell 7th	Newport	7:00	Turkeyfoot v. Beechwood	Walton	5:30	
Brossart v. Turkeyfoot 7th	CovCath	5:30	Twenhofel v. Holmes	Twenhofel	7:00	
CovCath v. Holmes 7th	CovCath	7:00	Woodland v. Sharp	Ludlow	7:00	
			Bracken v. Twenhofel 7th	Twenhofel	5:30	
			Ludlow v. Woodland 7th	Ludlow	7:00	
Wednesday, August 30			Thursday, August 31			
Campbell 7th v. Holmes 7th	Twenhofel	5:30	Campbell v. Summit View	Newport	5:30	
Turkeyfoot 7th v. Twenhofel 7th	Twenhofel	7:00	Turkeyfoot v. Twenhofel	Tichenor	5:30	
			Woodland v. Beechwood	Beechwood	7:00	
			Holmes v. Sharp	Bracken	6:00	
			Tichenor v. Walton	Tichenor	7:00	
			Brossart v. Bracken	Bracken	7:30	
			Ludlow v. Newport	Newport	7:00	
			CovCath v. Woodland 7th	Beechwood	5:30	
Wednesday, September 6			Thursday, September 7			
Campbell v. Twenhofel	Campbell	7:00	Summit View v. Woodland	Summit View	7:00	
Campbell 7th v. Twenhofel 7th	Campbell	5:30	Turkeyfoot v. Tichenor	Summit View	5:30	
Holmes v. Walton	Walton	7:00	Sharp v. Beechwood	Sharp	7:00	
Holmes 7th v. Woodland 7th	Walton	5:30	Brossart v. Newport	Sharp	5:30	
Bracken v. CovCath	Ludlow	5:30				

Ludlow

7:00

Wednesday, September 13			Thursday, September 14		
			Campbell v. Turkeyfoot	Dixie 9/16	11:30
			Summit View v. Sharp	Newport	5:30
			Holmes v. Tichenor	Holmes	7:00
			Twenhofel v. Woodland	Woodland	7:00
			Walton v. Beechwood	Beechwood	7:30
			Brossart v. Ludlow	Beechwood	6:00
			Bracken v. Holmes 7th	Holmes	5:30
			Newport v. CovCath	Newport	7:00
			Campbell 7th v. Turkeyfoot 7th	Dixie 9/16	10:00
			Twenhofel 7th v. Woodland 7th	Woodland	5:30
Wednesday, September 20			Thursday, September 21		
Campbell v. Holmes	Campbell	7:00	Summit View v. Twenhofel	Twenhofel	7:00
Brossart v. Campbell 7th	Campbell	5:30	Turkeyfoot v. Woodland	Woodland	7:00
·	·		Sharp v. Walton	Bracken	5:30
			Tichenor v. Beechwood	Tichenor	7:00
			Bracken v. Newport	Bracken	7:00
			Ludlow v. CovCath	Tichenor	5:30
			Holmes 7th v. Twenhofel 7th	Twenhofel	5:30
			Turkeyfoot 7th v. Woodland 7th	Woodland	5:30
Wednesday, September 27			Thursday, September 28		
			Campbell v. Woodland	Woodland	5:30
			Summit View v. Turkeyfoot	Summit View	7:00
			Twenhofel v. Walton	Walton	7:00
			Holmes v. Beechwood	Tichenor	5:30
			Sharp v. Tichenor	Tichenor	7:00
			Bracken v. Ludlow	Bracken	7:00
			Newport v. Twenhofel 7th	Walton	5:30
			Holmes 7th v. Turkeyfoot 7th	Summit View	5:30
			Brossart v. CovCath	Bracken	5:30
			Campbell 7th v. Woodland 7th	Woodland	7:00
Wednesday, October 4			Thursday, October 5		
			Campbell v. Walton	Ludlow	5:30
			Summit View v. Beechwood	Beechwood	7:30
			Turkeyfoot v. Holmes	Dixie 10/7	11:30
			Twenhofel v. Sharp	Sharp	7:00
			Woodland v. Tichenor	Woodland	7:00
			Brossart v. Twenhofel 7th	Sharp	5:30
			Bracken v. Woodland 7th	Woodland	5:30
			Ludlow v. Campbell 7th	Ludlow	7:00
			Newport v. Holmes 7th	Beechwood	6:00
			CovCath v. Turkeyfoot 7th	Dixie 10/7	10:00

Wednesday, October 11			Saturday, October 14		
7th Grade Semi-Finals	TBD	7:00	Small School		
			#1 v. #4	Newport	6:00
			#2 v. #3	Newport	7:30
			Medium		
			#1 v. #4	Beechwood	6:00
			#2 v. #3	Beechwood	7:30
			Large School		
			#1 v. #4	Woodland	6:00
			#2 v. #3	Woodland	7:30
Wednesday, October 18			Saturday, October 21		
7th Grade Championship	TBD	7:00	Medium School Championship Large School Championship	Holmes Holmes	4:00 6:00

Small School Championship

Holmes

8:00